air
SANUTAL • Herentalsesteenweg 85 • 2280 Grobbendonk • +32 (0)3 355.21.00 • info@sanutal.be • www.sanutal.be  3
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice 37
1
2
3
4
5

Description
Segmented and lockseamed bend.
Ordering example
Technical data
Dimensions
BFL 315 90
Product
Dimension Ød1
Angle α
100
50
10
5
1
500 1000 5000 10000
250 315 400 500 630
Dimension Ød1 [mm]
1250
1000
800
100 500 1000 5000 10000 [l/s]
[m3/h]
Flow q
Pr
es
su
re
 d
ro
p
∆
p t
[P
a]
A l s o
a v a i l a b l e  a s
Ve n t  w i t h o u t  g a s k e t
Ød1
nom
l
mm
m
kg
250 250 2,20
280 280 2,50
300 300 2,70
315 315 3,00
355 355 3,75
400 400 5,64
450 450 7,00
500 500 8,20
560 560 10,1
600 600 11,7
630 630 12,9
710 710 19,8
800 800 26,0
900 900 33,6
1000 1000 42,0
1120 1120 52,6
1250 1250 64,0
l
l